AD812
a
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
Dual, Current Feedback

2Specification is for device in free air: 8-lead plastic package: θJA = 90°C/Watt;
8-lead SOIC package: θJA = 150°C/Watt.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Option
AD812AN –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Plastic DIP N-8
AD812AR –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Plastic SOIC SO-8
AD812AR-REEL 13" Reel
AD812AR-REEL7 7" Reel
METALIZATION PHOTO
Dimensions shown in inches and (mm).
V+
8